UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝          X.X＝          X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE：  UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 王聖元 CHECKED BY: 吳金依
DESIGNED BY: 曾國恆 APPROVED BY: 洪碩國
TITLE：WPC-W-P-TX-A11-013-1 工規
DOCUMENT
ENS000121590
SPEC REV.
NO. A1
PAGE    1 OF     3
WPC-W-P-TX-A11-013-1 Specification
1. Features and application:
 (1) Wireless Charging Transmitting Coil/Shield for A11 revision.
 (2) Optimized for 5V charging circuit.
 (3) Block charging flux from sensitive components or batteries.
 (4) Passive FOD test in WPC 1.1 version.
2. Explanation of Part Number:
(1)       (2)   (3)     (4)        (5)          (6)       (7)
(1) Product type: Wireless Power Charging
(2) Mode: WPC
(3) Active or passive: Passive
(4) Type: Power Transmitter
(5) Antenna material or type: A11
(6) Suffix: Serial number
(7) Control Code
3. Dimension:
W P C W P T X A 1 1 0 1 3 1
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝          X.X＝          X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE：  UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 王聖元 CHECKED BY: 吳金依
DESIGNED BY: 曾國恆 APPROVED BY: 洪碩國
TITLE：WPC-W-P-TX-A11-013-1 工規
DOCUMENT
ENS000121590
SPEC REV.
NO. A1
PAGE    2 OF     3
4. Coil Specification:
a.) COIL MATERIAL:0.08*105P(USTC)*2P
b.) TWO LAYERS COIL 10 TURNS (5 BIFILAR TURNS EACH LAYERS)
c.) COIL DIMENSIONS: OD=44.0±1.5mm ; ID=20.5±0.5mm ; H=2.1±0.5mm
5. Electrical Specification:
Test Item Test Condition Specification
Inductance 100K Hz, 1V 6.3uH±10%
Q value 100K Hz, 1V 80 TYP
DCR @25℃ 25.0mΩ MAX
WPC COIL
T=2.1mm
ADHESIVE
T=0.13mm
FERRITE
T=1.0mm
BLACK PET
T=0.1mm
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝          X.X＝          X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE：  UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 王聖元 CHECKED BY: 吳金依
DESIGNED BY: 曾國恆 APPROVED BY: 洪碩國
TITLE：WPC-W-P-TX-A11-013-1 工規
DOCUMENT
ENS000121590
SPEC REV.
NO. A1
PAGE    3 OF     3
7.Environmental condition:
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE: -20℃～+70℃
OPERATING ENVIRONMENTAL TEMPERA RANG: -5℃～＋60℃
STORAGE ENVIROMNENTAL HUMIDITY:75% MAX.(WITHOUT ICE OR DEW. MAX .WET-BULB
TEMPREATURE IS 25℃)